Helen White Court Affordable Housing Communities.  

PREPARED BY:   Jim Kruse, Deputy Director/Clerk of the Board 

RESOLUTION NO:  18-19-07  

RECOMMENDTION: 

Staff recommends approval to purchase the Vine Street Properties APN 03-010-042 and 
APN 03-010-041 for the purchase price of $280,000 (Two Hundred Eighty Thousand 

Dollars and No Cents) with City of Modesto CDBG Funds and to develop the King 
Kennedy Veterans Cottages and Helen White Court Affordable Housing Communities. 

Background  

The Housing Authority of the County of Stanislaus (Housing Authority) works closely

[...]

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing 
Authority of the County of Stanislaus, that 

1. The Executive Director is authorized to purchase the Vine Street Properties APN 
03-010-042 and APN 03-010-041 for the sale price of $280,000 (Two Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Dollars and No Cents).  

2. The Executive Director is authorized the develop the King Kennedy Veterans 
Cottages and Helen White Court Affordable Housing Communities. 

3. The Executive Director is authorized to accept any Community Development